document. The Company’s insurance risk sensitivities at March 31, 2023 have not changed significantly from the
amounts disclosed in the table below.

Non-Financial Exposures and Sensitivities

Increase (decrease)
in net earnings

Increase (decrease)
in CSM

Dec. 31
2022 (Restated)

Dec. 31
2022

2% Life mortality increase $ 25 $ (300)
2% Annuity mortality decrease 200 (650)
5% Morbidity adverse change (100) (125)
5% Expense increase — (175)
10% Adverse change in policy termination and renewal 150 (1,050)

Management's Discussion and Analysis

30

The following table illustrates the approximate impact to the Company’s earnings that would arise as a result of
changes to management’s best estimate of certain assumptions. A description of the methodologies used to
calculate the Company's financial risk sensitivities is included in the "Summary of Critical Accounting Estimates"
section of this document. For changes in asset related assumptions, the sensitivity is shown net of the
corresponding impact on earnings of the change in the value of the assets supporting liabilities.

Financial Exposures and Sensitivities

Increase (decrease)
in net earnings

Mar. 31
2023

Dec. 31
2022 (Restated)

Investment returns:
Change in valuation curves (market yield curves)

50 basis points increase $ 125 $ 100
50 basis points decrease (150) (125)

Change in publicly traded common stock values
20% increase 150 150
10% increase 75 75
10% decrease (75) (75)
20% decrease (150) (150)

Change in other non-fixed income asset values
10% increase 400 400
5% increase 200 200
5% decrease (200) (200)
10% decrease (400) (425)

Refer to the "Accounting Policies - Summary of Critical Accounting Estimates" section of this document for
additional information on earnings sensitivities.

INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS
Due to the evolving nature of IFRS, there are a number of IFRS changes impacting the Company in 2023, as well
as standards that could impact the Company in future reporting periods. The Company actively monitors future
IFRS changes proposed by the International Accounting Standards Board (IASB) to assess if the changes to the
standards may have an impact on the Company's results or operations.